To,

The Manager
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
KIND ATTN.: Mr. Jeevan Norhona
Scrip Code No.: 531556

To,

The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051
KIND ATTN.: Head- Listing Department
Symbol: CORALFINAC

Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Enclosed please find herewith information in terms of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the format of Report on behalf of Mr. Navin Bachubhai Doshi, Mrs. Kundan Navinchandra Doshi, Mr. Sachin Navinchandra Doshi and Mrs. Meeta Samir Sheth, the Promoters of Coral India Finance and Housing Limited.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best cooperation at all times.

Yours sincerely,

'Navin B. Doshi

Promoter

Encl: as above

C.C: Compliance Officer
Coral India Finance and Housing Limited
Dalamal House, 04th Floor,
Jamnalal Bajaj Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

## Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	The state of the s			
2. Kundan Navinchandr	7111			
	2. Kundan Navinchandra Doshi			
1 3. Sachin Navinchandra	3. Sachin Navinchandra Doshi			
	4. Meeta Samir Sheth			
	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	There is no acquisition of shares but due to reduction in share capital of the company post Buyback of equity shares, the resultant percent shareholding has been increased.			
any, for the transfer of shares. reduction in share capit				
Buyback of equity share				
5. Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is Regulation 10(4)(c)	Regulation 10(4)(c)			
exempted from making open offer.				
	No (Increase in % shareholding is pursuant to			
	Buyback of Equity Shares by the Company)			
if so,				
	NA			
was made within the timeline specified under				
the regulations.				
<ul> <li>Date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>				
7. Details of acquisition Disclosures required	Whether the			
to be made under	disclosures under regulation 10(5) are			
regulation 10(5)				
N Color Color Color	actually made			
a. Name of the transferor / seller NA	NA			
18.06.2020	NA			
b. Date of acquisition (Date of Settlement for				
c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect NA	NIA			
c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect NA of the acquisitions from each person	NA			
mentioned in 7(a) above				
d. Total shares proposed to be acquired /				
actually acquired as a % of diluted share				
capital of TC				
1.Navin Bachubhai Doshi 5.55%*	NA			
2. Kundan Navinchandra Doshi 4.32%*	NA NA			
3. Sachin Navinchandra Doshi -10.02%	NA			
4. Meeta Samir Sheth 0.09%*	NA			



	4. Price at which shares are proposed to be	NA		NA	
	acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
	*L	No. of	% w.r.t.	No. of	% w.r.t.
		shares held	to total	shares held	to total
			share		share
			capital		capital
			of TC		of TC
	<ul><li>Each Acquirer/Transferee(*)*</li></ul>				
2.	<ol> <li>Navin Bachubhai Doshi</li> <li>Kundan Navinchandra Doshi</li> </ol>	1,16,60,075	23.38%	1,16,60,075	28.93%*
	Sachin Navinchandra Doshi	90,80,535	18.21%	90,80,535	22.53%*
	4. Meeta Samir Sheth	96,67,130 1,90,100	19.38%	46,67,130#	11.58%*
		1,50,100	0.38%	1,90,100	0.47%*
	<ul><li>Each Seller/Transferor</li></ul>	NA	NA	NA	NA

<sup>\*</sup> There is no acquisition of shares, but due to reduction in share capital of the company post Buyback of equity shares, the resultant percent shareholding has been increased. The % w.r.t. diluted share capital of the TC is calculated as per post Buyback share capital of the Company.

- \$ The % reduction in share capital is due to shares tendered in Buyback and calculated as per Pre- Buyback share capital of the Company.
- # Transferee/Transferor is not applicable, as there is no transfer of shares. The details are given just to provide the pre Buyback and Post Buyback shareholding details of the Promoters. 50,00,000 equity shares tendered in Buyback by Mr. Sachin Navinchandra Doshi.

## Note:

- (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*\*

Navin B. Doshi Promoter

Place: Mumbai Date: June 24, 2020